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Pressure and Vacuum Line Routing Engine 602.961 Standard Model 201

1
2
6
9

Gla
B2
65
67
72
103
123
137
138

apiliiiilin

Injection pump

Governor
Vacuum unit stop
Vacuum reservoir (in left front wheelhouse behind

plastic
Restriction

Filter

Vacuum controt valve
Vacuurn pump
Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuurn amplifier
Turbocharger
Charge air distributor

AA 07.1.1051-0500/2

Y22
Y29

Y30
a
b
d

PRE
TRA
VAC
VGV

ELR actuator

Vacuum amplifier switchover vaive, automatic
transmission

Switchover valve, engine overload protection
Ventilation to passenger compartiment

Key shut-off

To vacuum unit, autormatic transmission

Pressure and vacuurn connections on vacuum
transducer or vacuum amplifier

Charge pressure

Transmission

Vacuum

Vacuum control valve
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Pressure and Vacuum Line Routing Engine 603.96 Standard Model 124

1 Injection pump Yaz ELR actuator

2 Governor Ya9 Vacuum amplifier switchover valve, automatic

6 Vacuum unit stop transrnission

9 Vacuum reservoir (in right front wheelhouse Y30 Switchover valve, engine overload protection
behind plastic cover) a Ventilation to passenger compartment

61la Restriction (4] Key shut-off

62 Filter d To vacuum unit, automatic transmission

65 Vacuum control valve

67 Vacuum pump Pressure and vacuum connections on vacuum

72 Darnper transcducer or vacuum amplifier

103 ALDA unit PRE Charge pressure

123 Vacuum amplifier TRA Transmission

137 Turbocharger WVAG Vacuum

138 Charge air distributor VGV Vacuum control valve

oiip  RA 07.1.1051-0500/3
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POT-0488-57

Vacuum Line Fouting Electronic Diesel Systermn Er

Model Year 1987

1
2
6
9
60
61a
61b
62

62a
65

67

72

103
123
137
138
140
Y22

Y30

Injection pump

Govemor

Vacuum unit stop

Vacuum reservoir

Exhaust gas recirculation valve
Restriction

Restriction

Fitter

Fitter

Vacuum control valve

Vacuum pump

Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuum amgplifier

Exhaust gas turbochanper
Charge air digtribution pipe
Non-netum valve - brake booster
ELR actuator

Vacuurn amplifior switchover vatve, automatic:
ransmission

Switchover valve, engine overload protection

RA 07.1.1051-0500/4
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Y311

a
b
c
d
e

PRE
TRA
VAG
VOV
ATM
QuT

SW
b
br

.o
Vi
rt
ws

Federal

Vacuum transducer, exhaust gas recinculation
vk

Ventilation o passenger compartment

Key shut-oft

Other ancillaries

Vacuum unit, automatic transmission

Brake booster

Pressure and vacuum connections to vacuum
transducer or vacuum amplifier

Charge pressure from ALDA unit

To vacuum unit, automatic transrnission
Vacuum from vacuum pumgp

To vacuum control valve

Vantilation © passenger compartment
Exhaust gas recirculation to exhaust gas
recinculation vahe

black

blue

browm

Qrey

violet

red

white
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Vacuum Line Routing

tronic Diesel System Engine 603.96 Model 124 (

Model Year 1988

1 Injection pump Y29 Vacuum amplifier switchover valve, automatic
2 Giovernor Transmission

(] Stop unit Y30 i

Switchover valve, enging overoad prot Ea-:'1nn'm|

9 Vacuum resenoir Y3/ Vacuurm transducer, exhaust gas recirculal
6O Exhaugt gas recirculation valve valve
GBla Regtriction a Ventilation to passenger compartment
Gk Restriction b Key shut-off
Fitvar (2] Other ancillaries
Filter d Vacuum unit, automatic transmission
Vacuurm control valve é Brake booster
Vacuurn pump
Damper Pressure and vaguum ¢onnections to vacuum
103 ALDA unit transducer or vacuurn amplifier
123 Vacuum amplifier TRA To vacuum unit, auomaticc ransmission
137 Exhaust gas turbocharger VAC Vacuurn from vacuum pump
138 Charge air distribution pipe VOV To vacuum control vahe
140 Non-retum vahve - brake boostesr ATM Ventilation 10 passenger compartment
Ya2 ELR actuator ouT Exhaust gas reulation 1o ex A

rocirculation valve or recirculating air w.lw.

apfiiie  RA O7.1.10851-0500/5
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Vacuum

Bic
61d
62

62a
62c
65

67

T2

103
123
137
137b
138
140
Y22
Y29

Y30
Y31

agiliin

Line Routing E
Engine 603.96 Model 124 (
Engine 603.

Injection pump
Governor
Stop unit

Restriction

Restriction

Filter

Filter

Ventilation filter

Vacuum control unit

Vacuum purmp

Darmper

ALDA unit

Vacuum amplifier

Exhaust gas turbocharge

Recirculating air valve

Charge air distribution pipe

Non-return valve - brake booster

ELR actuator

Vacuum amplifier switchover valve, automatic
transmission

Switchover valve, enging overoad protection
Vacuum transducer, recirculating air valve

RA 07.1.1051-0500/7

System
v Federal and California from Model Year 1987,
96 Model 126 California from Model Year 1987

Y311

PRE
TRA
VAC
VOV
ATM

AR

SwW
bi
be
ar
Wi
rn
WS

Vacuum transducer, exhaust gas recirculation
vaive

gy shut-off
Qther ancillaries
Vacuum unit, autornatic transmission

UM connections 1o vacuur
transducer or vacuum amplifier

Charge pressure from ALDA unit

To vacuum unit, automatic transmission
Vacuum from vacuum pump

To vacuum control valve

Exhaust wgl:im recircuiation o exha s
recirculation valve or nacurculatmg air valve
black

blue

brown

grey

violet

rec

white
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Vacuum Line Routing El
asar 1986

Maodel Y

1
2
[
60
61a
61c
61d
62
62a
62¢
65
67
72
103
123

137h
138
140
Y22

Y29

Y30

agilidiifn

Injection pump
Governor

n
Exhaust gas recirculation valve
Restriction, blue

Restriction, orangs

Restriction

Restriction

Filter

Fitter

Ventilation filter

Vacuum control valve

Vacuurn pump
Damper

ALDA unit
Vacuum amplifier
Exhaust gas turboc
Recirculating air valve

Charge air distribution pipe

Non-return valve — brake booster

ELR actuator

Vacuumn amplifier switchover valve, automatic
transmission

Switchover valve, engine overload protection

RA 07.1.1051-0500/9

PRE
TR
VAC
VCV
ATM
EGR

SwW
bl
be
qr
vi
rt
ws

ctronic Diesel System Engine 603.96, Model 126 @ Federal

Vacuum transducer, exhaust gas recirculation

Key shut
Other

meves madbiem e om e seven
MTICENIS € 10T 1 T

Key shut-off
Brake booster

Pressure and vacuum connections to vacuum
transducer or vacuum amplifier

arge pressure from ALDA unit
acuum unit, automatic transmission
Vacuum from vacuum pump
To vacuum control valve
Ventilation to passenger compartment
Exhaust gas recirculation to exhaus
recirculation valve or recirculating air valve
black
blue
brown
qrey
violet
red
white
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Pressure and Vacuum Line Routing Engine 602.962 Standard Model 124
1 Injection pump Y22 ELR actuator
2 Governor e Vacuum amplifier switchover valve, automatic
6 Stop unit transmission
9 Vacuum reservoir (in right front wheelhouss, Y30 Swilchover valve, engine overload protection

behind plastic cover) A Partition wadl
61a Restriction a Venlilation t0 passenger compartment
61c Restriction & 0.5 mm (orange) b Key shut-off
62 Filter [ Other ancillaries
65 Vacuum control valve d To vacuurn unit, automatic ransmission
67 Vacuum pump @ To brake booster
72 Damper
103 ALDA unit Pregssure and vacuurn connections o vacuum
123 Vacuum amplifier transducer or vacuurm amplifier
137 Turbocharger PRE Charge pressure
138 Charge air distribution pipe THA Trangmission
140 Non-return valve -~ brake booster VAG Vaguum

VOV Vacuum control vahe

i RA 07.1.1051-0500/10
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Vacuum Line Routing

aetronic Di

Engine 603.96 Model 124

1

2

6

9
GO
Gla
G1b
Gl
G1d
G2
B2a
65
67
T2
103
123
137
138
140

Y22

apilifiihn

Injection purmgp

Giovemor

Stop unit

Vacuum reservoir

Exhaust gas recirculation valve
Restriction

Restriction

Restriction 2 0.5 mm (orange)
Connecting piec
Fitter

Fitter

Vacuum ¢control valve

Vacuum purmgp

Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuurn amplifier
Exhaust gas turbocharger
Charge air distribution pipe
Non-return vahe - brake booster
ELR actuator

Bt 07.1.1051-0500/1 1

6 (without restriction)

Y29

Y0
Y3in

A
a
b
(¢
d
e

THA
VAV
VGV
ATM
ouT

Vacuum amplifier switchowver vahe, automatic
transmission

Switchover valve, engineg overoad protection
Pressure transducer, exhaust gas reciroulation
walve

Partition wall

Vantilation 10 passenger compartment

Key shut-oft

(Mher ancillaries

Vacuurn unit, automatic transmission

Brake booster

Prossune anct vacuum connections i vacuum
transducer or vacuum amplifier

To vacuum unit, automatic ransmigsion
Vacuum from vacuam pumgp

To vacuum control valve

Ventilation to passenger compartrment
Exhaust gas recirculation to exhaust
recirculation valve or recirculating air v
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Vacuum Line Routing Electronic Die

Engine 602.96 Model 124

DODHN =

0
61a
61b
61c
61d
62
62a
65
67
72
103
123
137
138
140

Injection pump
Governor

Stop unit
Vacuum reservoir
Exhaust gas recirculation valve
Restriction

Restriction

Restriction & 0.5 mm (or

nge)

Connecting piece (without restriction)

Filter

Fitter

Vacuum control valve
Vacuum pump
Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuum amplifier

Non-return vabve - brake booster

qiis  RA 07.1.1051-0500/12

Ya ELR actuator

Y20 Vacuum amplifier switchover valve, automatic
ransmission

Y30 Swilchover valve, engine overload protection

Y31 Pressune transducer, exhaust gas recirculation
vahe

A Partition wall

a Ventilation to passenger compartment

b ey shut-off

[ Other ancillaries

d Vacuum unit, automatic transmission

2] Brake hooster
Prossure and vacuum connections to vacuum
transducer or vacuurn amplifier

TRA To vacuum unit, autdmatic transmission

VAV Vacuurn from vacuum pumg

VoV To vacuum control valve

ATM Ventilation to passenger compartment,

ouUT Exhaust gas culation 1o exhaust gas

recirculation valve or recirculating air valve
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Vacuum Line Routing Electronic Diesel System
Engine 602.961 Model 201
1 Injection pump Y30 Switchover valve, engine overioad protaction
2 Governor Yain Vacuum transducer, exhaust gas recirculation
] Stop unit valve
9 Vacuum reservoir a WVentilation to passenger compartment
60 Exhaust gas recirculation valve b Key shut-off
61a Restriction [ Other ancillaries
Gt Restriction d Vacuum unit, automatic transmission
6ic Restriction @ 0.5 mm (orange) £} Brake booster
Gid Connector piece
62 Fitter Pressure and vacuum connactions 10 vacuum
G2a Fitter transducer or vacuum amplifier
65 Vacuum control valve Charge pressure from ALDA unit
67 Vacuum pump To vacuurn unit, automatic ransmission
72 Damper VAG Vacuurm from vacuum pump
103 ALDA unit VOV To vasuum control valve
123 Vacuum aemplifier ATM Ventilation to passenger compartment
137 Exhaust gas turbocharger ouT Exhaust gas recirculation to exhaust gas
138 Charge air distribution pipe recirculation valve
140 Non-return valve - brake booster SW black
Y22 ELR actuator bl blue
Y29 Vacuum amplifier switchover valve, automatic br brown
fransmission Qr Qrey
vi violet
rt red
S white

aiiiipn. FA 07.1.1051-0500/13
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Vacuum Line Routing Engines 602.962, 603.96 with Automatic Transmission,
Model 124 (Standard)

1

2

6
61a
61b
B1c
62
65
67
T2
103
123
137
138
140

Injection pumgp
Govenor

Vacuum unit stop
Restriction
Restriction @ 0.5 mm (white)
Restriction (orange)
Filter

Wacuum ¢ontrol valve
Vatuum pump
Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuum amplifier
Turbocharger
Charge air distributor

Non-return valve - brake booster

aliiy  RA 07.1.1051-0500/14

179

Y30

PRE
TRA
VAC
VoV
M

Vacuum reservair (in right front wheelhouse,
behind plastic cover)

Actuator

Switchover valve, enging overlaacd protection

Ventilation 1) passenger compartment
Key shut-off

Other ancillaries

To vacuum unit, automatic transmission

Prassung and Yacuum connections 1 vacuum
transducer o vacuum amplifier

Charge pressure

Transmission

Vacuum

Vacuum confrol valve

Partition wall
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Vacuum Line Rmnhng; (EDS) Engines 602.962, 603.96 with Automatic Transmission,

Model 124 (A) (PN

1 Injection pump

2 {Govermnor

6 Stop unit

60 Exhaust gas recirculation vatve
G1la Restriction

61b Restriction

Gle Restriction & Q.5 mm (orange)
G1d Connector piece (without restriction)
62 Fitter

62a Fitter

65 Vacuum control valve

67 Vacuum pump

Te Damper

103 ALDA unit

123 Vacuum amplifier

137 Exhaust gas turbocharger

138 Charge air distribution pipe

140 Non-return valve ~ brake booster
apliliipn -~ RA 07.1.1051-0500/15

179
Y2
Y30
Y311

A
a
b

TRA
VAV
vC

ATM
OuUT

Vacuurm resernoir

ELR actuator

Switchover valve, engine overload protection
Pressure transducer, exhaust gas recirculation
valve

Partition wall

Ventilation to passenger compartment

Key shut-off

Other ancillaries

Vacuum unit, automatic transmission

Brake booster

Pressure and vacuurm connections i vacuum
transducer or vacuum amplifier

'IF'«:» vacuum unit, automatic ransmission

Vacuum from vacuum pump

To vacuum control valve

Ventilation to passenger compartment

Exhaust recirculation o exhaust gas recirculation

walve or recirculating air valve
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Vacuum Line Routing Engine 602.96 with Manual Transmission,
Models 124, 201 (Standard)
1 Injection pump 138 Charge air distributor
2 Govemor Y22 Actuator
6 Stop unit Y30 Switchover valve, engine overioad protection
6ic Restriction & 0.5 mm b Key shut-off
62 Fitter c Other ancillaries
67 Vacuum pump -] To brake booster
103 ALDA unit
137 Turbocharger

qiifie  RA 07.1.1051-0500/16
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PQT-0153-67

]

2

6
60
61a
61b
Bic
62
G2a
67
103
137
138
140

-

ting (El

Injection pump

Giovernor

Vacuum unit stop

Exhaust gas recirculation vaive
Restriction

Restriction

Restriction @ 0.5 mm

Fitver

Fitter

Vacuum pump

ALDA unit

Exhaust gas turbocharger
Charge air distribution pipe
Non-retum valve - brake booster

RA 07.1.1051-0500/17

Engine GO:

¢

) with Manual Transm

Y22
Y30
Y31/

a
b
[
(5]
A

VAC
ATM
QUT

ELR actuator

Switchover valve, engine overload protection
Vacuumn fransducer, exhaust gas recinculation

vahe

Ventilation 10 passenger compartment

Key shut-off
Other ancillaries
Brake booster
Partition wall

Pressure and vacuum connections to vacuum

transducer or vacuum amplifier
Vacuum from vacuurm pumgp

Ventilation o g
Exhaust gas recirculation
recirculation vale Or air recirc

aNger compartment
prhaust gas
sulating valve
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$) Engine 602.961 with Manual Transmission,

1 Injection pump 140 Non-retum vahve - brake booster
2 Sovemor o Y22 ELR actuator
6 Stop unit Y30 Switchover valw, engine overoad protection
60 Exhaust gas recirculation valve Y31 Pressure trangducer, exhaust gas recirculation
61b Restriction valve
61c Restriction @ 0.5 mm (orange) a WVentilation to passenger compartment
61d Connector piece 4} Kery shut-off
B Fitter c Other ancillaries
Filter 000 078 06 56 @ Brake booster
Vacuum pump
103 ALDA unit Pressure and vacuum connections to vacuum
137 Exhawst gas turbocharger transducer or vacuum amplifier
138 Charge air distribution pipe VAC Vacuum from vacuum pump
ATM Ventilation t0 passenger compartment
ouTt Exhaust gas recirculation to exhaust gas

recirculation vahe

wiilipn  RA 07.1.1051-0500/18
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Pressure and Vacuum Line Routing (EDS) Engine 602.961,

Model 201 (&) N

1

2

6
(314]
G1a
Gi1b
Gic
61d
G2
Gla
4153
67
72
103
123
137
138
140
179

Injection pumnp

Govemor

Stop unit

Exhaust gas recirculation valve
Restriction

Restriction

Restriction 2 0.5 mm (orange)
Connector piece

Fitber

Filter

Vacuum control valve

Vacuum pumgp

Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuum amplifier

Exhaust gas turbocharger
Charge air distribution pipe
Non-return valve - brake booster
Vacuum reservoir

wiiliip  RA 07.1.1051-0500/19

Y22
Y30
Y311

a8
b
[
d

[3]

PRE
TRA
VAC
vev
ATM
ouT

ELR actuator

Switchover valve, engine overload protection
Vacuum transducer, exhaust gas recirculation

vélve

Ventilation o passenger compartment

Key shut-off
Other ancillaries

Vacuurm unit, automatic transmission

Brake booster

Pressure and vaiuum connactions 1o vacuum

transducer or vacuurm amplifier
Charge pressure from ALDA unit

To vacuum unit, autornatic transmission

Vacuurmn from vacuum pump
To vacuum control valve

Veantilation o passenger compartment
Exhaust gas recirculation to exhaust gas

recirculation valve
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Vacuum Line Routing (&

Y
)
.

Model 201 (Standard)

1

2

6
61a
61b
61c
&2
[+14]
&7
T2
103
123
137
138
140

aptfilshn

Injection pump
Giovemor

Stop unit

Restriction

Restriction

Restriction

Filber

Wacuum control valve
Vacuum pump
Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuum amplifier
Turbocharger

Charge air distributor
Non-retum valve - brake booster

RA 07.1.1051-0500/20

179

Y22
Va0
a
b
[
d

PRE
TRA
VAG
VOV

) Engine 602.961 with Automatic Transmission,

Vacuum reservoir (in jeft front wheelhouse behind
plastic cover)

ELR actuator

Switchover valve, engine overioad protection
Vantilation o passenger compartment

Key shut-off

Other ancillaries

To vacuum unit, automatic transmission

Pressure and vacuum connections to vacuum
transducer or vacuum amplifier

Charge pressure

Transmission

Vacuum

Vacuum control valve
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Vacuum Line Routing (EDS) Engine 602,962, 1

and (@ (@) Model Year 1991

g@h}é

Gla
61b
61d
B2
B2a
65
67
72
103
123
137
137a
138
140
179
BS/M1
Y22

agliiln

Injection pump

Govemor

Stop unit

Exhaust gas recirculation valve
Restriction

Restriction

Connector piece (without restriction)
Filter

Fitter

Vacuum control valve

Vacuum pumgp

Damper

ALDA unit

Vacuum amplifier

Exhaust gas turbochanger
Vacuum unit, charge pressure control valve
Charge air distribution pipe
Non-return valve - brake booster
Vacuum resenvoir

Pressure sensor (EDS)

ELR actuator

RA 07.1.1051-0500/21

-------
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Y30
Y3in
Y31/2
Y31/3
A

a

by

C

;]

TRA
VAG
VGV
ATM
QUT

ouTt

ouT

Switch-over valve, engine overioad protaction
ARF vacuum transducer

Vacuum transducer, pressure control flap
Vacuum transducer, charge pressure control
Partition wall

Ventilation to passenger compartment

Key shut-off

Other ancillaries

Brake booster

Pressure and vacuum connections 10 vacuurn
transclucer or vacuurn amplifier

To vacuurn unit, automatic transmission
Vacuum from vacuum pump

To vacuurm control vahlve

Ventilation to passenger compartment
Qutput from vacuum transducer (Y31/1) w ARF
valve

Qutput from vacuum transducer (Y31/2) to
vacuum unit, vacuum control flap

Output from vacuum transducer (Y31/3) W
vacuum unit, charge pressure control valve
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Vacuum Line Routing (EDS) Engine 603.970, Us® Model Year 1990
1 Injection purnp 179 Vacuum reservoir

~

2 Governor Yaz2

R actuator

(] Sitop unit Y0 ywitchover valve, engine overioad protection
60 Exhaust gas recirculation vahve Y3 ARF vacuum transcucer
GB1b Restriction A Partition wall
&2 Fitber a Ventilation to passenger cormpartrent
B2a Fitiar b Key shut-off )
65 Vacuum control valve [ Other ancillaries
67 Vaeuum purmp
T2 Darriper Pressure and vacuum connections to vacuuarm
108 ALDA unit transducer or vacuurm amplifier
123 Vacuum arnplifier TRA To vacuum unit, automatic transmission
137 Exhaust gas turbochanger VAL Vacuum from vacuum pump
138 Charge air cistribution pipe VOV To vacuum control vahe
140 Non-returm valve - brake booster ATM Ventilation o passenger compartment
ouT Exhaust gas recirculation i exhaust gas

recirculation vahe

aililige  RA 07.1.3051-0500/22
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PO7-5008-57

1

2

6

60
61b
61d
62
62a
67
a9
100
103
137
1378
138
140
B&5H
Y22
Y27
Y274

agtlidiifn

Injection pump

Govemor

Vacuurn Stop unit

Exhaust gas recirculation vahve
Restriction

Connector (without restriction)
Fitter

Filter

Vacuurm pump

Vacuum control flap

Vacuum control flap vacuum unit
ALDA unit

Exbaust gas wrbocharger

Boost pressure control valve vacuum unit

™

Charge air distribution pipe

Non-reduen vialve, brake booster

EDS pressure sensor

ELR actuator

ARF switchover valve

Boost pressure control switchover valve

RA 07.1.1051-0500/23

Yar's
Y31h
Yas

A
a

VAC
AT™M
ouT

ouTr

5) Engine 602.96 with Manual Transmission Model 124, Basic Version Code
62/0 as m Utb/*%ti U @9 Model Year 1992

Vacuum control flap switchover vahe
ARF vatuum transducer

Boost prassune controlvacuum control flap
vacuum transducer

Partition wall

Frash air fiow to passenger compartment
Key-oparated engine stop

Other ancillaries

Brake booster

Pressure and vacuum connections at
vacuum transducer
Vacuum from vacuum pump
Frash air flow t0 passenger compartment
Outiet from vacuum transducer (Y31/1) to ARF
switchover valve
QOutlet from vacuum transducer (Y31/5) to:
- vacuum control fiap switchover valwe

- boost pressure control switchover vale
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Vacuum Line Routing (E
Code 62/0 as of 06/91, C

1 : Injection purmp

2 Govemor

6 Vacuum Stop unit

60 Exhaust gas recirculation valve
61b Restriction

61d Connector (without restriction)
62 Filter

62a Fitter

65 Vacuurn control valve

67 Vacuurn pump

72 Damper

99 Vacuum control flap

100 Vacuum control flap vacuum unit
103 ALDA unit

137 Exhaust gas turbocharger

137a Boost pressure control valve vacuum unit
138 Charge air distribution pipe

140 Non-retum valve, brake booster
BsH EDS pressure sensor

Y22 ELR actuator

Y27 ARF switchover valve

Y27/4 Boost pressure control switchover valve

oy RA 07.1.1051-0500/24

: wiiﬁlhn Automatic Transmission Model 124, Ba
sa) Model Year 1992

a5
Y3
Y31/5

A
a
b
[
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VAG
ATM
our

our

i Version
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Vacuum control flap switchover valve
ARF vacuum franscucer

Boost pressure controlivacuum control flap
vacuum transducer

Partition wall

Frosh air fow to passenger compantment
Key-operatad engine stop

Other ancillaries

Brake booster

Pressura and vacuum connections at
waciuum transclucor
Vatuum from sacuum pump

Frash air flow 10 passenger compartment
Cutiet from vacuurn transducer (Y31/1) to ARF
switchover valve

Qutlet from vacuum transducer (Y31/5) to:

- vacuum control flap switchover valve

- boost pressure control switchover viahe
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Vacuum Line Routing (EDS) Engine 602.96 with Manual Transmission Model 201, Basic Version Code
62/0 as of 06/91, (&) (FN) Model Year 1992

1 Injection pump Y27/5 Vacuumn control flap switchover valve
2 Govemor Y31/ ARF vacuum transducer
6 Vacuum Stop unit Y31/5 Boost pressung controlivacuum control flap
60 Exhaust gas recirculation valve vacuum transgucer
G1b Restriction
G1c Restriction A Partition wall
G1d Connector (without restriction) a Fresh air fiow to passenger compariment
62 Filter b Key-operated engine stop
Ga Filter ¢ Other ancillaries
67 Vacuurm pump e Brake booster
99 Vacuum control flap
100 Vacuum control flap vacuum unit Pressure and vacuum connections at
103 ALDA unit vacuum transducer
137 Exhaust gas turbocharger VAC Vacuum frorm vacuum pump
137a Boost pressure control valve vacuum unit ATM Frash air flow to passenger compartment
138 Charge air distribution pipe ouT Outlet from vacuum transducer (Y311) i ARF
140 Non-retum valve, brake booster switchover valve
" EDS pressure sensor ouT Qutlet from vacuum transcucer (Y31/5) W:
ELR actuator - vacuum control flap switchover vae
ARF switchover valve - boost prassure control switchover valve

Y27/4 Boost pressure control switchover valve
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1 Injection pump 2714 Boost pressure control switchover valve

2 (Governor Y2775 Vacuum control flap swilchover vale

6 Vacuum Stop unit Y3111 ARF vacuum transducer

GO Exhaust gas recirculation valve Y31/5 Boost pressure controlivacuum control flap
Gla Restriction vacuum transducer

G1b WMMW

G A Partition wall

G1d mmwmumummenmmmmmmy a Fresh air flow to passenger compartment
62 Fitter b Kay-operated engineg stop

BGa Fitae [ Other ancillaries

65 Vacuum control valve @ Brake booster

67 Vacuum purnp

TR Damper Pressure and vacuum connections at
99 Vacuum control fiap vacuum transducer

100 Vacuum control flap vacuum unit VAC Vacuum from vacuum pump

103 ALDA unit ATM Fresh air flow t0 passenger compartment
137 Exhaust turbochanger ouT Outlet from vacuumn transducer (Y31/1) 10 ARF
137a Boost pressure control valve vacuurn unit switchover valve

138 Charge air distribution pipe QuT Qutiet frorn vacuum transducer (Y31/5) 1o
140 Non-return valve, brake booster -»vmmwmrmeﬂmM'mMMwmmwwW&
BS5/1 EDS pressure sensor - boost pressure control switchover vahve

'\'an;\tj; I.

LR actuator
Y27 ARF switchover valve
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Vacuumn Line Routing (EDS

Code 62/0 as of 06/91, C

Engine 603.96 with Automatic Transmission Model 124, Basic Version

.......

1 Injection pump Y2 ELR actuator

P
2 Governor Y30 Engine overload protection switchover valve
6 Vacuum Stop unit Y3in ARF vacuum transducer
60 Exhaust gas recirculation valve
61b Restriction A Partition wall
61d Restriction a Fresh air flow to passenger compartment
62 Fitter b Key-operated engine stop
62a Fitter [~ Qther ancillaries
G5 Vacuum control valve (] Bralke booster
67 Vacuum purnp
T Damper Pressure and vacuum connections at
103 ALDA unit vacuum transducer
137 Exhaust gas turbocharger VAGC Vacuum from vacuum pump
138 Charge air distribution pipe ATM Fresh air flow to passenger compartment
140 Non-return vatve, brake booster ouT Outiet to vacuum transducer (Y31/1) to ARF
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Vacuum Line Routing (EDS) Engine 603.971 with Automatic Transmission Model 140, @s®)
Model Year 1992

1 injection pump Yaz? ARF switchover valve

2 Governor Y311 ARF vacuum transducer

6 Stop unit Yat/a Boost pressure control vacuum transducer

60 Exhaust gas recirculation valve Y31/6 Boost pressure shutoff switchover valve

61b Restriction

61c Restriction a Fresh air flow to passenger compartment

61d Connector c Other ancillaries

62 Filter e Brake booster

62a Filter

65 Vacuum control valve Pressure and vacuum connections at

67 Vacuum pump vacuum transducer

103 ALDA unit VAC Vacuurn from vacuum pump

137 Exhaust gas turbocharger ATM Fresh air flow to passenger compartment

137a Boost pressure control valve vacuum unit QuT QOutiet from vacuum transducer (Y31/1) to

138 Charge air distribution pipe exhaust gas recirculation valve

140 Non-return valve, brake booster ouT Outiet from vacuum transducer (Y31/4) to
switchover valve (Y31/6) or to boost pressure

Bs5N1 EDS pressure sensor control valve vacuum unit

Yon Key-operated engine stop switchover valve

Y22 ELR actuator
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